
   09.02.1985. Bormio               Slalom, women  
   
   
   
 
 
 
    course name: Stelvio  
    course length: 500 m  
    vertical drop: 167 m  
    number of gates: 58/54  
    course setters: S. Dalmasso ITA/R. Berger AUT  
    weather: cloudy, raining  
    temperature: +2C/+3C  
    snow: softening  
    started: 52  
    finished: 27  
 
 
 
 
      1. Perrine Pelen             FRA      45.48  +  44.10       89.58      (  4) 
  
      2. Christelle Guignard      FRA      46.10  +  43.83       89.93      (  1)  
      3. Paoletta Magoni          ITA      46.04  +  43.94       89.98      (11)  
      4. Anni Kronbichler         AUT     45.80  +  44.38       90.18      (  2)  
      5. Brigite Oertli           SUI      45.76  +  44.45       90.21      (  6)  
      6. Dorota Tlalka            POL      45.87  +  44.56       90.43      (  7)  
      7. Malgolzata Tlalka        POL      45.61  +  44.93       90.54      (  5)  
      8. Corinne Schmidhauser    SUI      46.82  +  43.90       90.72      (17)  
      9. Brigite Gadient          SUI      46.31  +  44.48       90.79      (14)  
 
    10. Ewa Twardokens           USA     46.33  +  45.02       91.35      (22)  
    11. Olga Charvatova          TCH     46.39  +  45.54       91.93      (  3)  
 
    12. Sylvia Eder              AUT     46.80  +  45.56       92.36      (32!  
    13. Andrea Leskovsek         YUG     47.59  +  45.08       92.67      (28)  
    14. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA      48.01  +  44.79       92.80      (20)  
 
    DQ  Cristina Bricchetti      ITA      47.48  +  45.83       93.31      (29)  
    15. Andrea Bedard            CND     47.67  +  45.65       93.32      (30)  
    16. Elena Medzihradska       TCH     47.92  +  45.78       93.70      (33)  
    17. Heidi Bowes              USA     48.47  +  45.53       94.00      (35)  
    18. Alexandra Marasova      TCH     48.12  +  45.89       94.01      (25)  
    19. Ivana Valesova          TCH     48.28  +  46.23       94.51      (26)  
    20. Karen Percy              CND     48.29  +  46.74       95.03      (40!  



 
    21. Marina Kiehl             FRG      49.33  +  47.26       96.59      (42)  
 
    22. Sachiye Sato             JAP      50.03  +  48.06       98.09      (47)  
    23. Anne-Flore Rey           FRA      49.98  +  48.49       98.47      (41)  
    24. Ildiko Apjok             HUN     51.21  +  49.95    101.16      (49)  
 
    25. Guizhen Wang             CHN     57.84  +  53.80    111.64      (53)  
    26. Xuefei Jin               CHN     61.13  +  53.01    114.14      (54)  
    27. Hong Guo                 CHN     70.93  +  68.04    138.97      (55)  
   
 
    DNS (1):  

Angelika Van Der Kraats  NED  (37),  
Traudl Haecher   FRG  (39);  

 
    DNF (1):  

Tamara McKinney   USA  (15)  (  2nd fastest split-time),  
     Monica Aaijaa   SWE  (18),  
     Helene Barbier   FRA  (19)  (10th fastest split-time),  
     Anja Zavadlav   YUG  (21)  (21st fastest split-time),  
     Anita Wachter   AUT  (23),  

Vreni Schneider   SUI  (24),  
     Karen Lancaster   USA  (27),  

Mateja Svet    YUG  (31),  
     Veronika Sarec   YUG  (34),  

Michaela Gerg   FRG  (36),  
     Doolores Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA  (43),  

Minna Pelkonen   FIN  (44),  
     Lesley Beck    GBR  (45),  

Jolanda Kindle   LIE  (46),  
Pepa Mitzeva    BUL  (50),  

     Kerrin Lee    CND  (51),  
Teresa Bustamante   ARG  (52),  
Yuhua Tang    CHN  (56);  

   
    DNF (2):  

Erika Hess    SUI (13)  (1st run:  1 – 45.33),  
     Maria-Rosa Quario   ITA  (10)  (1st run:  5 – 45.78),  
     Roswitha Steiner   AUT  (  9)  (1st run:10 – 46.29)   (6th split-time),  
     Ursula Konzett   LIE  (16)  (1st run:14 – 46.43)   (3rd split-time),  
     Maria Epple    FRG  (12)  (1st run:17 – 47.11),  
     Daniela Zini    ITA  (  8)  (1st run:18 – 47.11),  
     Catharina Glasser-Bjoerner  SWE  (38)  (1st run:19 – 47.32),  
     Liisa Savijaarvi  CND  (48); 
  



    DQ (2):  
15. Cristina Bricchetti  ITA  93,31   (29)  (1st run:20 – 47.48)  

   
   
                   1st run                                   2nd run  
   
   
    course name: Stelvio                     course name: Stelvio  
    course length: 500 m                     course length: 500 m  
    vertical drop: 167 m                     vertical drop: 167 m  
    number of gates: 58                      number of gates: 54  
    course setter: Stefano Dalmasso ITA     course setter: Rolf Berger AUT  
    weather: cloudy                          weather: raining  
    temperature:                             temperature: +2C/+3C  
    snow: soft                               snow: soft  
    started: 52                              started: 36  
    finished: 36                             finished: 27  
   
 
  1. Erika Hess          SUI  45.33  (13)      1. Ch. Guignard        FRA  43.83  (  9)  
  2. Perrine Pelen       FRA  45.48  (  4)      2. C. Schmidhauser   SUI  43.90  (16!  
  3. Malgolzata Tlalka POL  45.61  (  5)      3. Paoletta Magoni    ITA  43.94  (  8)   
                                                 4. Perrine Pelen       FRA  44.10  (  4)  
  4. Brigitte Oertli     SUI  45.76  (  6)  
  5. Nina Quario   ITA  45.78  (10)      5. Anni Kronbichler  AUT  44.38  (  6)  
  6. Anni Kronbichler  AUT  45.80  (  2)      6. Brigite Oertli      SUI  44.45  (  2)  
  7. Dorota Tlalka       POL  45.87  (  7)      7. Brigite Gadient     SUI  44.48  (11)  
  8. Paoletta Magoni    ITA  46.04  (11)      8. Dorota Tlalka       POL  44.56  (  7)  
  9. Ch. Guignard        FRA  46.10  (  1)  
10. Roswitha Steiner  AUT  46.29  (  9)      9. Blanca Ochoa  SPA  44.79  (24!  
11. Brigite Gadient     SUI  46.31  (14)   10. Malgolzata Tlalka POL 44.93  (  3)  
12. Ewa Twardokens  USA  46.33  (22)   11. Ewa Twardokens   USA  45.02  (12)  
13. Olga Charvatova   TCH  46.39  (  3)   12. A. Leskovsek    YUG  45.08  (21)  
14. Urusla Konzett      LIE  46.43  (16)  
                                              13. Heidi Bowes         USA  45.53  (28!  
15. Sylvia Eder         AUT  46.80  (32!   14. Olga Charvatova   TCH  45.54  (13)  
16. C. Schmidhauser   SUI  46.82  (17)   15. Sylvia Eder         AUT  45.56  (15)  
                                              16. Andrea Bedard     CND  45.65  (22)  
17. Maria Epple         FRG        (12)   17. E. Medzihradska   TCH  45.78  (23)  
18. Daniela Zini        ITA  47.11  (  8)   DQ  C. Bricchetti       ITA  45.83  (20)  
19. Glaaser-Bjoerner  SWE  47.32  (38!   18. A. Marasova         TCH  45.89  (25)  
20. C. Bricchetti       ITA  47.48  (29)  
21. A. Leskovsek    YUG  47.59  (28)   19. Ivana Valeshova    TCH  46.23  (26)  
22. Andrea Bedard     CND  47.67  (30)   
                                              20. Karen Percy         CND  46.74  (27)  



23. E. Medzihardska   TCH  47.92  (33)  
24. Blanca Ochoa  SPA  48.01  (20)   21. Marina Kiehl        FRG  47.26  (28)  
25. Alex. Marasova  TCH  48.12  (25)  
26. Ivana Valeshova    TCH  48.28  (26)   22. Sachiye Sato        JAP  48.06  (31)  
27. Karen Percy         CND  48.29  (40)   23. Anne-Flore Rey    FRA  48.49  (30)  
28. Heidi Bowes        USA  48.47  (35) 
  
29. Marina Kiehl        FRG  49.33  (42)   24. Ildiko Apjok        HUN  49.95  (32)  
30. Anne-Flore Rey     FRA  49.98  (41)  
31. Sachiye Sato        JAP  50.03  (47)  
   
 
                split-time 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Anni Kronbichler      AUT      23.01   (  2) 
 
  
     2. Tamara McKinney       USA             (15)  
   and Erika Hess            SUI      23.33   (13)  
     4. Christelle Guignard   FRA      23.43   (  1)  
     5. Rosa-Maria Quario     ITA      23.45   (10)  
     6. Malgolzata Tlalka     POL      23.47   (  5)  
 
     7. Sylvia Eder           AUT      23.60   (32!!  
     8. Perinne Pelen         FRA      23.63   (  4)  
     9. Maria Epple           FRG      23.66   (12)  
   10. Helene Barbier        FRA             (19)  
   and Roswitha Steiner      AUT     23.68   (  9)  
   
 

            finish 1st run:  
   

 
     1. Perinne Pelen         FRA      21.85   (  4)  
     2. Brigitte Oertli       SUI      21.94   (  6)  
     3. Erika Hess            SUI      22.00   (13)  
     4. Dorota Tlalka         POL      22.11   (  7)  
     5. Malgolzata Tlalka     POL      22.14   (  5)  
     6. Paoletta Magoni       ITA      22.17   (11)  
     7. Corina Schmidhauser   SUI      22.19   (17)  
 
     8. Rosa-Maria Quario     ITA      22.33   (10)  
     9. Ewa Twardokens        USA      22.43   (22)  
   10. Olga Charvatova       TCH      22.47   (  3)  
   



               split-time 2nd run:  
   

 
     1. Paoletta Magoni       ITA      21.98   (  8)  
     2. Christelle Guignard   FRA      22.04   (  9)  
     3. Ursula Konzett        LIE      22.13   (14)  
     4. Perinne Pelen         FRA      22.17   (  4)  
     5. Brigitte Gadient      SUI      22.18   (11) 
  
     6. Roswitha Steiner      AUT      22.35  (10)  
     7. Anni Kronbichler      AUT     22.36  (  6)  
     8. Andrea Leskovsek      YUG             (21)  
   and Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI             (16)  
   and Dorota Tlalka         POL      22.41   (  7)  
   11. Ewa Twardokens        USA     22.46   (12)  
   
 

                   finish 2nd run:  
   

 
     1. Corine Schmidhauser   SUI      21.49   (16! 
  
     2. Christelle Guignard   FRA      21.79   (  9)  
     3. Brigitte Oertli       SUI      21.90   (  2)  
     4. Perinne Pelen         FRA      21.93   (  4)  
     5. Paoletta Magoni       ITA      21.96   (  8)  
     6. Anni Kronbichler      AUT     22.02   (  6)  
 
     7. Dorota Tlalka         POL      22.15   (  7)  
     8. Blanca Ochoa   SPA      22.16   (24!  
 
     9. Brigitte Gadient      SUI      22.30   (11)  
   10. Andrea Bedard         CND     22.31   (22)  
   
 


